EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE of FACULTY COUNCIL RESOLUTION

on

PROVOST and EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT RICK MIRANDA

May 2020

- (1) WHEREAS Executive Committee of Faculty Council believes that it is their role to identify and acknowledge exceptional leadership at Colorado State University;
- (2) WHEREAS Dr. Rick Miranda has served as Provost and Executive Vice President at Colorado State University for the past ten years;
- (3) WHEREAS Provost and Executive Vice President Rick Miranda has supported shared governance per his actions and regular and transparent communication;
- (4) WHEREAS Provost and Executive Vice President Rick Miranda has continuously supported faculty advancement and academic freedom;
- (5) WHEREAS Provost and Executive Vice President Rick Miranda has actively participated in policy development according to trends in higher education through shared governance with particular emphasis on faculty input and well-being;
- (6) WHEREAS Provost and Executive Vice President Rick Miranda has served passionately and successfully with oversight of academic affairs;
- (7) WHEREAS Provost and Executive Vice President Rick Miranda has skillfully managed institutional budgets;
- (8) WHEREAS Provost and Executive Vice President Rick Miranda has served to successfully assist in CSU's goal to increase enrollment;
- (9) WHEREAS Provost and Executive Vice President Rick Miranda has successfully served to oversee the growing demands of operations at CSU;
- (10) WHEREAS Provost and Executive Vice President Rick Miranda has served to further strengthen research efforts at CSU;
- (11) WHEREAS Provost and Executive Vice President Rick Miranda has served to initiate and expand international engagement at and by CSU;

- (12) WHEREAS Provost and Executive Vice President Rick Miranda has been an ally and provided key leadership in CSU's efforts to increase diversity, inclusion, and equity;
- (13) WHEREAS Provost and Executive Vice President Rick Miranda has most recently served to effectively maneuver CSU through the COVID-19 emergency;
- (14) BE IT RESOLVED that the Executive Committee of Faculty Council wishes to recognize and honor Provost and Executive Vice President Rick Miranda for his exemplary service to Colorado State University and urges the CSU administration and Board of Governors to act similarly.